We’re delighted to announce our new training offer in partnership with Harmless for suicide prevention, self-harm, suicide bereavement and mental health awareness training. Booking is open for our first series of training events between January and April 2023. 
More sessions will follow from April 2023.
Who is the training for?
The training is aimed at people who work or volunteer for groups in the following sectors:
· Community and voluntary sector organisations
· Community champions who work with those at risk of poor mental health self-harm or suicide
· Organisations working with those who are financially vulnerable (e.g. advice services, debt agencies, food banks, libraries, job centres, benefits agencies)
· Adult Social Care
· Primary Care
· First Responders (e.g. police, fire service, paramedics)
· Housing/homelessness sector
· Social prescribers/community workers
· Public Health commissioned services

Suicide prevention and self-harm training is available to people working/volunteering for organisations/groups in Nottingham City or Nottinghamshire County. 
Mental health awareness training is currently only available to people working/volunteering for organisation/groups in Nottinghamshire County. 
What will I learn?
You’ll learn about:
· Stigma and how to help reduce this
· Adverse childhood experiences and impact of trauma
· Prevalence and risk factors
· Practical conversation skills and how to help someone to access support 
· What services are available and how they can help
Full details of the learning outcomes are available on the booking pages.
What else do you need to know?
· The training is free to attend. 
· Sessions are four hours long and take place online.
· Copies of slides and handouts will be provided.
· Sessions are applicable for any age group you work with
· Sessions are interactive and you’ll have the chance to ask questions. 
· The link for the training session will be sent to you via email from Harmless before the training course takes place. 
· You can attend all 4 courses or attend the one which most meets your needs.
If you think your organisation needs more bespoke training or want to organise specific sessions for your organisation, please contact suicide.prevention@nottscc.gov.uk for an initial discussion.
How to book
Click on the “Book here” link next to the course and date you want to book; you’ll be taken to the relevant Eventbrite page where you can register.
You can also visit Harmless Let's Talk Training Events | Eventbrite
Places are limited so do book early to ensure you get a place.

Courses and available dates
Suicide prevention and intervention (Nottingham and Nottinghamshire)
January 2023
· Friday 6th January 13:00-17:00 Book here
· Friday 13th January 13:00-17:00 Book here
· Thursday 19th January 09:00-13:00 Book here
· Tuesday 24th January 13:00-17:00 Book here
· Thursday 31st January 13:00-17:00 Book here
February 2023
· Thursday 9th February 13:00-17:00 Book here
· Wednesday 15th February 13:00-17:00 Book here
· Monday 20th February 13:00-17:00 Book here
· Thursday 23rd February 13:00-17:00 Book here
· Tuesday 28th February 09:00-13:00 Book here
March 2023
· Monday 6th March 09:00-13:00 Book here
· Wednesday 8th March 13:00-17:00 Book here
· Tuesday 14th March 13:00-17:00 Book here
· Friday 17th March 09:00-13:00 Book here
· Tuesday 21st March 09:00-13:00 Book here
· Thursday 23rd March 13:00-17:00 Book here
· Friday 24th March 09:00-13:00 Book here
· Monday 27th March 13:00-17:00 Book here
· Thursday 30th March 13:00-17:00 Book here

April 2023
· Thursday 6th April 09:00-13:00 Book here
Wednesday 12th April 13:00-17:00 Book here
· Monday 17th April 09:00-13:00 Book here
· Thursday 20th April 09:00-13:00 Book here
· Monday 24th April Book here 
· Friday 28th April Book here
Mental health awareness (Nottinghamshire organisations only)
January 2023
· Thursday 5th January 13:00-17:00 Book here
· Tuesday 10th January 13:00-17:00 Book here
· Tuesday 17th January 13:00-17:00 Book here
· Friday 20th January 09:00-13:00 Book here
· Friday 27th January 09:00-13:00 Book here
· Monday 30th January 13:00-17:00 Book here
February 2023
· Wednesday 1st February 09:00-13:00 Book here
· Tuesday 7th February 13:00-17:00 Book here
· Thursday 9th February 09:00-13:00 Book here
· Thursday 14th February 13:00-17:00 Book here
· Friday 17th February 13:00-17:00 Book here
March 2023
· Thursday 2nd March 13:00-17:00 Book here
· Tuesday 7th March 13:00-17:00 Book here
· Friday 10th March 09:00-13:00 Book here
· Thursday 16th March 09:00-13:00 Book here
· Wednesday 22nd March 13:00-17:00 Book here
· Tuesday 28th March 09:00-13:00 Book here
April 2023
· Wednesday 5th April 13:00-17:00 Book here
· Thursday 6th April 13:00-17:00 Book here
· Tuesday 11th April 13:00-17:00 Book here
· Friday 14th April 09:00-13:00 Book here
· Tuesday 18th April 09:00-13:00 Book here
· Friday 21st April 09:00-13:00 Book here
· Wednesday 26th April 13:00-17:00 Book here
· Friday 28th April 09:00-13:00 Book here

Self-harm awareness (Nottingham and Nottinghamshire)
· Thursday 26th January 09:00-13:00 Book here
· Thursday 16th February 09:00-13:00 Book here
· Friday 3rd March 09:00-13:00 Book here
· Monday 20th March 13:00-17:00 Book here
· Tuesday 18th April 13:00-17:00 Book here

Suicide bereavement (Nottingham and Nottinghamshire)
· Wednesday 11th January 13:00-17:00 Book here
· Thursday 21st February 13:00-17:00 Book here
· Friday 24th February 09:00-13:00 Book here
· Thursday 16th March 13:00-17:00 Book here
· Monday 27th March 09:00-13:00 Book here





